504034138 10/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4080800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY EUGENE ZORTEA	09/15/2016
RUSSELL ROMANO	09/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIPHY LTD.	
Street Address:	ress: 3 GOLDA MEIR STREET	
City:	NESS-ZIONA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7403648	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15280963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)215-5973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-346-4505

Email: robert.kinberg@fisherbroyles.com,

georgia.alberter@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430-383

Address Line 4: **ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075**

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06325.017US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
SIGNATURE: /Robert Kinberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=06325_017US1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=06325 017US1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039926 FRAME: 0609 504034138

Attorney Docket No.: 06325.017US1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Anthony Eugene ZORTEA</u> of Pipersville, Pennsylvania, and <u>Russell ROMANO</u> of Allentown, Pennsylvania, both of the United States, referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>BACKGROUND CALIBRATION OF SAMPLER OFFSETS IN ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTERS</u>, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[x]	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Sept. 29, 2016, as Application Serial No. 15/280,963
[]	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Application No, the United States of America being designated.
Assignce, is des	WHEREAS MULTIPHY LTD., 3 Golda Meir Street, Ness-Ziona 7403648, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and ereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, longations thereof;
paid by said Assignee including any at therefor, includito have, hold, exany all patents a powers, privileg patents when gr said Assignee's	THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration signee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, sercise, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, set, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such anted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee and successors and assigns in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed Assignment had not been made.
AND s	said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any ing to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND application and accordance here	said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in with.
information in	the Assignor hereby grants the firm FisherBroyles, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any identifying cluding application number, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in spelling of names, addresses and by be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for this document.
	TNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
EXEC	UTED this 15 day of Sept 2016.
ASSIG	NOR: / WITNESS:
Signati	ure: ff y f y m Course Jife Signature: the Souls
Name:	Anthony Eugene ZORTEA Name: Phillip Snyder Address: 10 Lasnyette Ane, Ast 219 Marcitann, NS 07960
	WITNESS: Signature: Dalo 19 Scholl Name: Dalo 19 Scholl Address: 820 man 4 gamery Aug

EXECUTED this	15 day of 2016.
ASSIGNOR:	11111

Signature:

Name: Russell ROMANO

WITNESS:

Signature: TRup Smyde

Name: Phillip Snyder
Address: 10 Latayette Ave, Apt 219
Mercietaun, NJ 07960

WITNESS:

Signature: Dawn Schell
Name: Dale M Schell

Address: 820 Montgomery Aug.

CUSTOMER NO.: 39564

Page 2 of 2

FisherBroyles, LLP

PATENT REEL: 039926 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 10/03/2016